
Pos. Nome e Cognome Cat Squadra Punti Colpi
1 PISCOPO ANDREA - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 32 96
2 ROSSINI FILIPPO - FootGolf Legnago 29 97
3 ZERBINI MATTIA - FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 28,5 98
4 BORTOLIN GIANLUCA Over 45 FootGolf Motta 28 96
4 ILLUMINATI DAVID Over 45 FootGolf Genova 28 98
4 NARDIN ALESSANDRO Over 45 FootGolf Motta 28 99
4 SANTONI STEFANO - FootGolf Livorno 28 101
8 CHIAVACCI IACOPO - FootGolf Pisa 27,5 97
9 BEZZI LUCA - Bitta FootGolf Team 27 96
9 LAPPO ANDREA - FootGolf Vicenza 27 96
9 COSTA ANDREA Over 45 FootGolf Genova 27 100
9 AMBROSI ROBERTO - Fiuggi FootGolf 27 102

13 GALEONI ALESSIO - Muppets FootGolf Club 26,5 96
13 PRATO SIMONE - FootGolf Monza 26,5 100
13 GORI GIANFRANCO - FootGolf Prato 26,5 101
16 BOSIO EDOARDO - Bitta FootGolf Team 26 95
16 DIODATO ENRICO - Bitta FootGolf Team 26 97
16 CECCARINI MATTIA - FootGolf Prato 26 101
16 MUSA MIRKO - Fiuggi FootGolf 26 101
16 FIORI GIANLUCA - FootGolf Livorno 26 102
16 GIUFFRÈ PAOLO - FootGolf CreMoon 26 103
16 BOGI SAMUELE - FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 26 107
23 SARTOR LUCA - FootGolf Motta 25,5 95
23 PULIGA ROBERTO - Bitta FootGolf Team 25,5 97
23 PAVAN MARCO 84 - FootGolf Treviso 25,5 98
23 VETTORELLO ANDREA - FootGolf Motta 25,5 106
27 MELIS MASSIMILIANO - Bitta FootGolf Team 25 95
27 SPADA GIOVANNI - Roma FootGolf 25 101
27 FAVILLI DARIO - FootGolf Livorno 25 102
30 ROSSI FRANCESCO - FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 24,5 94
30 MARIAN ION - Muppets FootGolf Club 24,5 100
30 MAGNELLI FABIO Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 24,5 102
30 FILlINI GIACOMO - FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 24,5 104
30 ANTONELLI LUCA - Muppets FootGolf Club 24,5 106
30 CIVITELLA SAMUEL - Udine FootGolf 24,5 107
30 MALCOSTI MASSIMILIANO - Muppets FootGolf Club 24,5 111
37 PANERO MARCO Over 45 FootGolf Motta 24 97
37 PASQUALI NICOLA - FootGolf Spezia 24 102
39 PROIETTI MANUEL - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 23,5 95
39 SPARACCA DANIELE Over 50 Muppets FootGolf Club 23,5 100
39 PINATO STEFANO - FootGolf Monza 23,5 101
39 PERNA STEFANO - Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 23,5 103
43 GUANDALINI STEFANO - FootGolf Legnago 23 96
43 TAMBURINI JURI - FootGolf Treviso 23 99
43 VIVAN MATTIA - Team Rigomma 23 99
43 MARCANTE GILBERTO - FootGolf Padova 23 102
43 CAPRARO MILKO Over 50 FootGolf Motta 23 104
43 BRASESCO CARLO - Bitta FootGolf Team 23 105
49 CUCCHETTI JURI - FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 22,5 98
49 VENTA VALENTINO Over 50 The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 22,5 100
49 FONTINOVI ALBERTO - Vetralla FootGolf 22,5 103
49 BASALDELLA GIACOMO - FootGolf FVG 22,5 104
49 VALZANO LUCIO Over 50 FootGolf FVG 22,5 106
54 NUZZO GIORGIO - FootGolf Padova 22 100
54 COSTANTINO SALVATORE Over 45 Fiuggi FootGolf 22 101
54 GUIDO ENRICO Over 50 FootGolf Vicenza 22 101
54 L'ABBATE GIANLUCA Over 50 FootGolf Pisa 22 102
54 VENTA MASSIMILIANO - The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 22 102
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54 TAMMARO DANIEL - Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 22 103
54 ZORNIOTTI SERGIO Over 55 FootGolf CreMoon 22 104
54 CAMPAGNOLA EDOARDO - FootGolf Monza 22 105
54 MATTEINI PAOLO Over 45 FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 22 105
54 TINELLI DE SANTANA FELIPE - Roma FootGolf 22 106
54 PARADISO LUCA - Muppets FootGolf Club 22 107
54 ZANCANELLA ANDREA Over 45 FootGolf Legnago 22 109
66 CAVICCHI ALESSIO - FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 21,5 99
66 DI BELLO SIMONE - Fiuggi FootGolf 21,5 100
66 DURANTE NICOLA - Fiuggi FootGolf 21,5 103
66 ARTUSO DANILO - FootGolf Genova 21,5 106
70 CAPPELLETTO ALESSANDRO - FootGolf Treviso 21 99
70 DOLCI ATTILIO Over 45 Vetralla FootGolf 21 100
70 GIUDICI ANDREA - FootGolf Monza 21 107
70 SCANDURRA UMBERTO - Muppets FootGolf Club 21 107
74 BUTTAZZO PINO - Fiuggi FootGolf 20,5 100
74 ANTONINI STEFANO - Vetralla FootGolf 20,5 101
74 CAVERZAN MARCO Over 45 FootGolf Treviso 20,5 101
74 CASALINO ROBERTO Over 50 Roma FootGolf 20,5 105
74 NERI MATTEO - Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 20,5 108
74 MARTINO GIORGIO - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 20,5 113
80 GIAMBERARDINI ALESSIO - Muppets FootGolf Club 20 99
80 GIROLAMI DAVIDE - Fiuggi FootGolf 20 100
80 MARINI TOMMASO - Vetralla FootGolf 20 100
80 TOSINI DAVIDE - Vetralla FootGolf 20 100
80 VENTURELLI DAVIDE - Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 20 102
80 BUSONI DANIELE - FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 20 103
80 MAZZER FABIO Over 45 FootGolf Motta 20 104
80 NEPI FABIO - FootGolf Pisa 20 110
88 PICCOLELLA LEONARDO - FootGolf Monza 19,5 100
88 CARICATO MARCO - Roma FootGolf 19,5 101
88 FABBRI CRISTIAN - FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 19,5 102
91 GRIGOLO STEFANO Over 50 FootGolf Legnago 19 100
91 BASSO CRISTIAN - FootGolf Motta 19 101
91 TALIERCIO LUCA Over 45 Bitta FootGolf Team 19 102
91 CAVI STEFANO Over 55 Cast FootGolf 19 106
91 ZAGHINI EMANUELE Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 19 106
91 FAVERO MIRCO Over 50 FootGolf Legnago 19 107
91 GESTRO IVAN - FootGolf Arenzano 19 107
98 ROSONE GIANLUCA Over 45 The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 18,5 102
98 SANTIN FLORINDO - FootGolf Vicenza 18,5 102
98 MOROSINI ROBERTO Over 50 FootGolf Genova 18,5 107
98 BERGAMINI MATTEO - FootGolf Legnago 18,5 111

102 BRESCACIN FLAVIO - FootGolf Treviso 18 101
102 MEREU STEFAN SORIN Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 18 101
102 MORANA ANTONIO - Bitta FootGolf Team 18 103
105 CANNELLA SALVATORE - Bitta FootGolf Team 17,5 102
105 GIUGANINO ROBERTO - FootGolf Genova 17,5 102
105 TAVAROZZI GIANLUCA - The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 17,5 102
105 TREVISAN ALBERTO Over 50 FootGolf Padova 17,5 106
105 MARENGO LUCA - Bitta FootGolf Team 17,5 109
105 MORRA ANTONIO Over 45 Bitta FootGolf Team 17,5 111
105 POLETTO ROBERTO - Torino FootGolf 17,5 111
112 CARBONE ROBERTO - FootGolf Motta 17 101
112 ANZALONE ALESSIO - FootGolf Arenzano 17 103
112 MARRELLI STEFANO - Roma FootGolf 17 103
112 MOSCHINI MARCO - FootGolf Pisa 17 104
112 BALDINI DAVIDE - FootGolf Treviso 17 105
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112 PASTORINO DAVIDE Over 45 FootGolf Arenzano 17 105
112 PASTORINO PAOLO Over 55 FootGolf Arenzano 17 105
112 GAETA CARLO - Vetralla FootGolf 17 106
112 CASOTTO STEFANO - Team Rigomma 17 108
112 CERIONESE MARCO - Team Rigomma 17 108
112 TERMINIELLO CARLO - Fiuggi FootGolf 17 108
112 CONTE SALVATORE Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 17 111
124 LUCHETTI EDOARDO - FootGolf Livorno 16,5 100
124 FASCIANI ROBERTO Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 16,5 104
124 BORDA FABIO - AS Monaco FootGolf 16,5 106
124 CARTA MASSIMO Over 45 Roma FootGolf 16,5 109
128 TERRINONI SIMONE 75 Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 16 108
129 BRUNO FABIO - Vetralla FootGolf 15,5 103
129 MASSARETTO DANIEL Over 45 FootGolf Vicenza 15,5 104
129 MELILLO ANTONIO Over 50 FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 15,5 104
129 PERRUZZA GIUSEPPE Over 55 FootGolf Pisa 15,5 106
129 FIGOLI FEDERICO - FootGolf Spezia 15,5 107
129 DI FRANCESCO MARCO - Muppets FootGolf Club 15,5 108
129 TRENTIN MARCO Over 45 FootGolf Treviso 15,5 108
136 CHERCHI GABRIELE - FootGolf Monza 15 105
136 FELICI CARLO - Roma FootGolf 15 105
136 INCOCCIATI MARCO - Fiuggi FootGolf 15 105
136 ZAPPALÀ CLAUDIO Over 50 Fiuggi FootGolf 15 105
136 SALONI THOMAS - FootGolf Spezia 15 107
136 TICCIATI RICCARDO Over 45 FootGolf Pisa 15 107
136 CARLET RUDI Over 45 FootGolf Padova 15 108
136 ROMEO LUCA - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15 109
136 VALLI LUCA - FootGolf Pisa 15 113
145 PROIETTI MUZI IVANO Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 14,5 106
145 CIVITELLA GILBERT Over 45 Udine FootGolf 14,5 107
145 BISCHER ENRICO - FootGolf Treviso 14,5 113
145 POLENTA MIRCO Over 45 Fermana FootGolf 14,5 147
149 D'ALESSANDRO LORENZO - Roma FootGolf 14 106
149 BRAGATO CHRISTIAN - Team Rigomma 14 113
149 AL JABERI ALBERTO - FootGolf Padova 14 114
152 TOBIA ALEXIS - Vetralla FootGolf 13,5 103
152 TATANANNI ARMANDO Over 50 The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 13,5 107
152 PONTILLO GIAMBATTISTA - FootGolf Monza 13,5 110
152 LO PORTO LEONARDO - Bitta FootGolf Team 13,5 113
152 MAGNANI MAICOL - FootGolf Padova 13,5 113
152 SANTARSIERO DINO - 13,5 114
158 FERRO ALVISE - Team Rigomma 13 109
158 MAGNANI ADRIANO Over 45 Roma FootGolf 13 109
158 SCOTTON ALBERTO - FootGolf Vicenza 13 110
158 LIPARINI PIERANTONIO Over 45 FootGolf Padova 13 111
158 BARLETTA MICHELE Over 55 Muppets FootGolf Club 13 120
163 LATINI GIUSEPPE - Vetralla FootGolf 12,5 107
164 BUTI LEONARDO - FootGolf Pisa 12 110
164 BELCARI MICHELE - FootGolf Pisa 12 114
166 CABITZA MASSIMO - FootGolf Genova 11 115
166 DE NARDI FRANCESCO - Muppets FootGolf Club 11 117
166 MELLONI STEFANO Over 45 FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 11 117
166 FEROLETO MARCANTONIO - FootGolf Black Devils 11 122
170 DE FORNI SIMONE - FootGolf Treviso 10,5 110
171 SACCHI STEFANO - FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 10 103
171 MERLO DANIELE - FootGolf Monza 10 110
171 GIROLAMI PIERLUIGI Over 45 Fiuggi FootGolf 10 111
171 CAPELLO FABIO - Bitta FootGolf Team 10 112
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171 DANESE ALESSANDRO - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10 112
171 DORIGO DENIS Over 50 Udine FootGolf 10 112
171 MARONI PONTI GIULIO Over 45 Fiuggi FootGolf 10 119
178 CARLINI CARLO MARIA - Muppets FootGolf Club 9,5 109
179 CARTA SIMONPIETRO - Roma FootGolf 9 112
179 BRAVIN ADRIANO Over 45 9 118
179 LA CORDARA ANDREA - Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 9 124
179 CIMITAN ARNALDO Over 50 Fiuggi FootGolf 9 127
183 MONCALIERI ALESSANDRO Over 55 S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,5 121
183 DE WITT FABRIZIO Over 55 Fiuggi FootGolf 8,5 127
185 DE MARTIN GIOVANNI Over 55 Roma FootGolf 8 112
185 IANNONE STEFANO - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8 116
185 STAGNO PIETRO Over 55 Muppets FootGolf Club 8 120
188 MARCACCIO GIANLUCA Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 7,5 110
188 FERRACUTI ALBERTO Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 7,5 114
190 SELMI FABIO Over 55 FootGolf Livorno 7 112
190 LANTERMO STEFANO Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 7 125
192 DOMENICI RICCARDO Over 55 FootGolf Livorno 6,5 117
192 MORESCHINI MARIO - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6,5 118
194 RENZI GIORDANO Over 55 Fermana FootGolf 6 127
194 GATTI ROBERTO Over 55 6 128
196 NUCCI EMILIO Over 45 Roma FootGolf 5 120
196 TREVISAN GABRIELE Under 18 FootGolf Padova 5 138
198 CAZZAROTTO MATTEO - FootGolf Pisa 4 999
199 TREVISAN SIMONE Under 18 FootGolf Padova 2,5 131
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1 BORTOLIN GIANLUCA Over 45 FootGolf Motta 28 96
1 ILLUMINATI DAVID Over 45 FootGolf Genova 28 98
1 NARDIN ALESSANDRO Over 45 FootGolf Motta 28 99
4 COSTA ANDREA Over 45 FootGolf Genova 27 100
5 MAGNELLI FABIO Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 24,5 102
6 PANERO MARCO Over 45 FootGolf Motta 24 97
7 COSTANTINO SALVATORE Over 45 Fiuggi FootGolf 22 101
7 MATTEINI PAOLO Over 45 FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 22 105
7 ZANCANELLA ANDREA Over 45 FootGolf Legnago 22 109

10 DOLCI ATTILIO Over 45 Vetralla FootGolf 21 100
11 CAVERZAN MARCO Over 45 FootGolf Treviso 20,5 101
12 MAZZER FABIO Over 45 FootGolf Motta 20 104
13 TALIERCIO LUCA Over 45 Bitta FootGolf Team 19 102
13 ZAGHINI EMANUELE Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 19 106
15 ROSONE GIANLUCA Over 45 The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 18,5 102
16 MEREU STEFAN SORIN Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 18 101
17 MORRA ANTONIO Over 45 Bitta FootGolf Team 17,5 111
18 PASTORINO DAVIDE Over 45 FootGolf Arenzano 17 105
18 CONTE SALVATORE Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 17 111
20 CARTA MASSIMO Over 45 Roma FootGolf 16,5 109
21 TERRINONI SIMONE 75 Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 16 108
22 MASSARETTO DANIEL Over 45 FootGolf Vicenza 15,5 104
22 TRENTIN MARCO Over 45 FootGolf Treviso 15,5 108
24 TICCIATI RICCARDO Over 45 FootGolf Pisa 15 107
24 CARLET RUDI Over 45 FootGolf Padova 15 108
26 PROIETTI MUZI IVANO Over 45 Muppets FootGolf Club 14,5 106
26 CIVITELLA GILBERT Over 45 Udine FootGolf 14,5 107
26 POLENTA MIRCO Over 45 Fermana FootGolf 14,5 147
29 MAGNANI ADRIANO Over 45 Roma FootGolf 13 109
29 LIPARINI PIERANTONIO Over 45 FootGolf Padova 13 111
31 MELLONI STEFANO Over 45 FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 11 117
32 GIROLAMI PIERLUIGI Over 45 Fiuggi FootGolf 10 111
32 MARONI PONTI GIULIO Over 45 Fiuggi FootGolf 10 119
34 BRAVIN ADRIANO Over 45 9 118
35 NUCCI EMILIO Over 45 Roma FootGolf 5 120
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1 SPARACCA DANIELE Over 50 Muppets FootGolf Club 23,5 100
2 CAPRARO MILKO Over 50 FootGolf Motta 23 104
3 VENTA VALENTINO Over 50 The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 22,5 100
3 VALZANO LUCIO Over 50 FootGolf FVG 22,5 106
5 GUIDO ENRICO Over 50 FootGolf Vicenza 22 101
5 L'ABBATE GIANLUCA Over 50 FootGolf Pisa 22 102
7 CASALINO ROBERTO Over 50 Roma FootGolf 20,5 105
8 GRIGOLO STEFANO Over 50 FootGolf Legnago 19 100
8 FAVERO MIRCO Over 50 FootGolf Legnago 19 107

10 MOROSINI ROBERTO Over 50 FootGolf Genova 18,5 107
11 TREVISAN ALBERTO Over 50 FootGolf Padova 17,5 106
12 FASCIANI ROBERTO Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 16,5 104
13 MELILLO ANTONIO Over 50 FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 15,5 104
14 ZAPPALÀ CLAUDIO Over 50 Fiuggi FootGolf 15 105
15 TATANANNI ARMANDO Over 50 The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 13,5 107
16 DORIGO DENIS Over 50 Udine FootGolf 10 112
17 CIMITAN ARNALDO Over 50 Fiuggi FootGolf 9 127
18 MARCACCIO GIANLUCA Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 7,5 110
18 FERRACUTI ALBERTO Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 7,5 114
20 LANTERMO STEFANO Over 50 Fermana FootGolf 7 125
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1 ZORNIOTTI SERGIO Over 55 FootGolf CreMoon 22 104
2 CAVI STEFANO Over 55 Cast FootGolf 19 106
3 PASTORINO PAOLO Over 55 FootGolf Arenzano 17 105
4 PERRUZZA GIUSEPPE Over 55 FootGolf Pisa 15,5 106
5 BARLETTA MICHELE Over 55 Muppets FootGolf Club 13 120
6 MONCALIERI ALESSANDRO Over 55 S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,5 121
6 DE WITT FABRIZIO Over 55 Fiuggi FootGolf 8,5 127
8 DE MARTIN GIOVANNI Over 55 Roma FootGolf 8 112
8 STAGNO PIETRO Over 55 Muppets FootGolf Club 8 120

10 SELMI FABIO Over 55 FootGolf Livorno 7 112
11 DOMENICI RICCARDO Over 55 FootGolf Livorno 6,5 117
12 RENZI GIORDANO Over 55 Fermana FootGolf 6 127
12 GATTI ROBERTO Over 55 6 128
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1 TREVISAN GABRIELE Under 18 FootGolf Padova 5 138
2 TREVISAN SIMONE Under 18 FootGolf Padova 2,5 131
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1 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile Bitta FootGolf Team 30 107
2 Brotto Arianna Femminile FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 26,5 105
3 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile S.S. Lazio FootGolf 24 113
4 Ciullo Chiara Femminile FootGolf Livorno 19,5 116
5 Proietto Sabrina Femminile 14,5 125
6 Ferrari Daniela Femminile Roma FootGolf 9,5 rit.
7 Galliani Erika Femminile FootGolf Piacenza 8 134
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